=
o

Crew

Nick Toplis/ lan Gibbins
Steve Retchless/ Sam Collis
lan Ainsworth/ Stewart Merry
Stan Featherstone/ Mike Ogram
David Tubman/ John Tubman
Ade Green/ Kev Wilson

Alex Willan/ Jerry Hetterick
John Wilkinson/ lain Tullie
Phil Burton/ Mike Petch
Andy Nixon/ David Taylor
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James Tyson/ Neil Harrison
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Dean Pearson/ Mick Fern
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Dave Quinney/ Gary Evans
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Malcolm Grisdale/ Bob Hargreaves
Hugh Garnish/ David Bell

Clint Eade/ John Turnbull

Jim Wright/ Tom Carpetman Vipond
Jonathan Webb/ Alan Edwards
Richard French/ Sasha Heriot
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Bernie Watkins/ Adam Roper

Mick Smith/ Rhiannon Blythe

Chris McGough/ Alan Jackson

Tony Harrison/ TBA

Paul Metcalfe/ Stuart Wright

Dave Broadley/ Herman Ruijsenaars
Ashley Langley/ Matt Whattam
Andrew Stewart/ Roger Stoneley
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Bob Taylor/ Roger Burkill

Nigel Dinsdale/ Fred

Andy Smallwood/ Martin Woodhouse
Simon Skaife/ Nick Skaife
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Jeff Alexander/ Will Douthwaite

34 Phillip Ellison/ Shaun Leggott
There are 34 entries, and 34 starters

Entries shown like this are non-starters

David Wainwright/ Yvonne Wainwright

Ryemoor Trophy Road Rally 2008

Car

Proton Gti

Ford Escort
Ford Escort
Peugeot 205
Vauxhall Nova
Proton Satria
Proton Compact
Proton Pasona
Proton Satria Gti
Ford Escort Mexico
Mini Cooper S
Proton Coupe
Proton Compact
Ford Escort Mk4
Rover 25

Proton Satria
Vauhall Chevette HS
Peugeot 205 Gti
Seat Ibiza
Vauxhall Astra
Ford Escort Mk4
VW Golf

Rover 200vi
Mini Sprite
Morris Coupe
Ford Puma
Proton Compact
Vauxhall Nova
Peugeot 205 Rallye
Proton Coupe
Peugeot 205 Gti
Rover 200
Peugeot 205
Peugeot 205
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Final

Class
MAS
MAS
MAS
MAS
MAS
MAS
MAS
MAS
MAS
MAS
MAS
EXP
EXP
EXP
EXP
EXP
EXP
EXP
EXP
EXP
EXP
EXP
EXP
NOV
NOV
NOV
NOV
NOV
NOV
NOV
NOV
NOV
NOV
NOV

These results became Final on Sunday 16th March 2008 at 07:05 GMT

Entry List

Club

Matlock/ Beverley
Malton/Matlock
Matlock

Malton /Beverley
Stockton
Matlock/KLMC
KLMC

Matlock

Entrant/Sponsor

Beverley

Malton/ llkley
KLMC

Matlock

Matlock

KLMC

Kings Lyn
Beverley

Pendle/ KLMC
Stockport/Hadrian
Rotherham
Ripon/ Malton
Mablethorpe
Hadrian/Bolton&Linco
KLMC

Malton

Lincs Louth

York

Beverley

Malton

Lindholme
Beverley/ N H'side
Malton

Malton

Eden Valley
Malton
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Ryemoor Trophy Road Rally 2008
Final Individual Times  in Position Order forTimeCard1l toTTC 8

MTC NTC STC TTC IRTC RTC STC TTC Route Other Cls OIA

Car ClIs Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Checks Pens Total Pos Pos
2 MAS Steve Retchless/ Sam Collis 1:44 1:44 1 1
3 MAS lan Ainsworth/ Stewart Merry 2:07 2:07 2 2
1 MAS Nick Toplis/ lan Gibbins 2:19 2:19 3 3
7 MAS Alex Willan/ Jerry Hetterick 2:37 2:37 4 4
8 MAS John Wilkinson/ lain Tullie 2:38 2:38 5 5
10 MAS Andy Nixon/ David Taylor 2:38 2:38 6 6
6 MAS Ade Green/ Kev Wilson 2:39 2:39 7 7
11 MAS James Tyson/ Neil Harrison 3:01 3:01 8 8
18 EXP Jonathan Webb/ Alan Edwards 3:06 3:06 1 9
31 NOV Simon Skaife/ Nick Skaife 3:08 3:08 1 10
34 NOV Phillip Ellison/ Shaun Leggott 3:12 3:12 2 11
12 EXP Dean Pearson/ Mick Fern 3:14 3:14 2 12
14 EXP Malcolm Grisdale/ Bob Hargreaves 3:14 3:14 3 13
19 EXP Richard French/ Sasha Heriot 3:14 3:14 4 14
26 NOV Ashley Langley/ Matt Whattam 3:16 3:16 3 15
13 EXP Dave Quinney/ Gary Evans 3:19 3:19 5 16
23 EXP Tony Harrison/ TBA 3:24 3:24 6 17
24 NOV Paul Metcalfe/ Stuart Wright 3:27 3:27 4 18
15 EXP Hugh Garnish/ David Bell 3:30 3:30 7 19
16 EXP Clint Eade/ John Turnbull 3:33 3:33 8 20
21 EXP Mick Smith/ Rhiannon Blythe 3:38 3:38 9 21
20 EXP Bernie Watkins/ Adam Roper 4:06 4:.06 10 22
25 NOV Dave Broadley/ Herman Ruijsenaars 4:07 4:07 5 23
30 NOV Andy Smallwood/ Martin Woodhouse 1 3:26 4:26 24
22 EXP Chris McGough/ Alan Jackson 4:32 4:32 11 25
27 NOV Andrew Stewart/ Roger Stoneley 4:40 4:40 26
9 MAS Phil Burton/ Mike Petch 5:16 5:16 27
32 NOV David Wainwright/ Yvonne Wainwright 5:28 5:28 28
29 NOV Nigel Dinsdale/ Fred 5:52 5:52 29
4 MAS Stan Featherstone/ Mike Ogram 6:06 6:06 10 30
17 EXP Jim Wright/ Tom Carpetman Vipond 1 4:01 3 801 12 31
33 NOV Jeff Alexander/ Will Douthwaite 2 5:41 10 17:41 10 32
28 NOV Bob Taylor/ Roger Burkill 13 4:47 17:47 11 33

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

These results became Final on Sunday 16th March 2008 at 07:05 GMT
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Ryemoor Trophy Road Rally 2008
Final Individual Times  in Position Order for Time Card 2 to STC 19

Total
Time
Card STC TTC IRTC RTC STC TTC IRTC RTC STC TTC STC Route Other Cls OIA
Car Cls Crew 1 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 Checks Pens Total Pos Pos
3 MAS lan 2:07 0:41 0:45 3:33 1 1
Ainsworth/
Stewart
Merry
2 MAS Steve 1:44 1:26 0:27 3:37 2 2
Retchless/
Sam Collis
1 MAS Nick Toplis/ 2:19 0:49 1:.01 4:09 3 3
lan Gibbins
8 MAS John 2:38 1:03 0:44 4:25 4 4
Wilkinson/
lain Tullie
10 MAS Andy Nixon/ 2:38 0:10 1 1:02 4:50 5 5
David Taylor
6 MAS Ade Green/ 2:39 1:20 1:32 5:31 6 6
Kev Wilson
7 MAS Alex Willan/ 2:37 1:33 1 0:47 5:57 7 7
Jerry
Hetterick
11 MAS James Tyson/ 3:01 1:31 1 1:52 7:24 8 8
Neil Harrison
4 MAS Stan 6:06 1:06 1:04 8:16 9 9
Featherstone/
Mike Ogram
9 MAS Phil Burton/ 5:16 1:08 1 1:30 854 10 10
Mike Petch
14 EXP Malcolm 3:14 1:34 2 2:27 9:15 1 11
Grisdale/ Bob
Hargreaves
15 EXP Hugh 3:30 3:49 1 2:18 1 11:37 2 12
Garnish/
David Bell
19 EXP Richard 3:14 3:13 3 2:09 1 12:36 3 13
French/
Sasha Heriot
12 EXP Dean 3:14 2:23 3:13 4 12:50 4 14
Pearson/
Mick Fern
20 EXP Bernie 4:06 2:47 2 3:09 1 13:02 5 15
Watkins/
Adam Roper
24 NOV Paul 3:27 1:25 2 1:35 4 1 13:27 1 16
Metcalfe/
Stuart Wright
26 NOV Ashley 3:16 1:35 2 2:38 1 3 13:29 2 17

Langley/ Matt
Whattam



Total
Time
Card STC TTC IRTC RTC STC TTC IRTC RTC STC TTC STC Route Other Cls OIA
Car Cls Crew 1 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 Checks Pens Total Pos Pos
23 EXP Tony 3:24 1:46 4 1:37 3 13:47 6 18
Harrison/
TBA
31 NOV Simon Skaife/ 3:08 2:06 1 2:38 1 4 13:52 3 19
Nick Skaife
21 EXP Mick Smith/ 3:38 3:13 4 3:23 1 15:14 7 20
Rhiannon
Blythe
13 EXP Dave 3:19 1:39 2 7:52 1 15:50 8 21
Quinney/
Gary Evans
22 EXP Chris 4:32 3:23 3 4:55 1 16:50 9 22
McGough/
Alan Jackson
32 NOV David 5:28 4:22 2 3:16 1 1 17:06 4 23
Wainwright/
Yvonne
Wainwright
16 EXP Clint Eade/ 3:33 8:11 3 3:52 1 19:36 10 24
John Turnbull
27 NOV Andrew 4:40 7:41 4 2:45 1 20:06 5 25
Stewart/
Roger
Stoneley
29 NOV Nigel 5:52 5:33 6 3:50 1 1 23:15 6 26
Dinsdale/
Fred
18 EXP Jonathan 3:06 8:18 3 1:37 11 27:.01 11 27
Webb/ Alan
Edwards
28 NOV Bob Taylor/ 17:47 4:32 4 7:41 5 39:00 7 28
Roger Burkill
34 NOV Phillip Ellison/  3:12 2:37 6 3:05 1 1F 1F 8 29
Shaun 15:54
Leggott
17 EXP Jim Wright/ 8:01 19:35 7 1F 1F 1F 1F 1F 5F 12 30
Tom 34:36
Carpetman
Vipond
33 NOV Jeff 17:41 7:26 1F 1F 1F 1F 1F 1F 1F 7F 9 31
Alexander/ 25:07
Wil
Douthwaite

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

These results became Final on Sunday 16th March 2008 at 07:05 GMT
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Ryemoor Trophy Road Rally 2008
Final Individual Times in Position Order for Time Card 3 to MTC 3

Total
Time
Card TTC MTC STC STC TTC IRTC RTC STC TTC STC TTC IRTC RTC STC TTC IRTC RTC
Car Cls Crew 2 20 2 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 3
3 MAS lan 3:33 1:43 1:07 2:09
Ainsworth/
Stewart
Merry
1 MAS Nick Toplis/ 4:09 1:51 0:32 2:16
lan Gibbins
8 MAS John 4:25 1:45 0:50 1 2:41
Wilkinson/
lain Tullie
6 MAS Ade Green/ 5:31 1:53 0:40 2:48
Kev Wilson
4 MAS Stan 8:16 1:47 0:24 1:19
Featherstone/
Mike Ogram
2 MAS Steve 3:37 1:18 1:.05 1:51
Retchless/
Sam Collis
9 MAS Phil Burton/ 8:54 2:17 0:46 4:20
Mike Petch
10 MAS Andy Nixon/ 4:50 2:04 1:.06 8:51
David Taylor
14 EXP Malcolm 9:15 2:56 1:33 5:29
Grisdale/ Bob
Hargreaves
24 NOV Paul 13:27 3:02 2:09 3:31
Metcalfe/
Stuart Wright
11 MAS James Tyson/ 7:24 2:32 2:01 2 3:22
Neil Harrison
26 NOV Ashley 13:29 3:57 2:33 4:16
Langley/ Matt
Whattam
12 EXP Dean 12:50 2:49 1:32 2 5:29
Pearson/
Mick Fern
19 EXP Richard 12:36 3:09 1:17 5 3:22
French/
Sasha Heriot
20 EXP Bernie 13:02 3:34 1 2:36 1 4:33
Watkins/
Adam Roper
13 EXP Dave 15:50 3:02 1:10 4 3:12
Quinney/
Gary Evans
23 EXP Tony 13:47 2:41 1:47 7 3:30
Harrison/
TBA
31 NOV Simon Skaife/ 13:52 3:54 1 2:18 8:31
Nick Skaife



Total

Time
Card TTC MTC STC STC TTC IRTC RTC STC TTC STC TTC IRTC RTC STC TTC IRTC RTC
Car Cls Crew 2 20 2 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 3t
7 MAS Alex Willan/ 5:57 2:12 0:55 2:44
Jerry
Hetterick
32 NOV David 17:06 3:54 2:34 2 6:37
Wainwright/
Yvonne
Wainwright
15 EXP Hugh 11:37 2:36 1:14 4:29
Garnish/
David Bell
22 EXP Chris 16:50 3:41 1 2:15 3 5:39
McGough/
Alan Jackson
18 EXP Jonathan 27:01 3:08 2:22 3 5:33
Webb/ Alan
Edwards
27 NOV Andrew 20:06 3:40 1 2:40 8 4:31
Stewart/
Roger
Stoneley
29 NOV Nigel 23:15 0:58 2 1 1:29 6 7:56
Dinsdale/
Fred
16 EXP Clint Eade/ 19:36 6 3:12 3:51 2 4:32
John Turnbull
34 NOV Phillip Ellison/ 1F 2:58 2 2:20 7 4:38
Shaun 15:54
Leggott
33 NOV Jeff 7F 5:22 1IF 1F 5:30 5 1F
Alexander/ 25:07
Will
Douthwaite

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

These results became Final on Sunday 16th March 2008 at 07:05 GMT
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Cls
MAS
MAS
MAS
MAS
MAS
MAS
MAS
MAS
MAS
MAS
MAS
EXP
EXP
EXP
EXP
EXP
EXP
EXP
EXP
EXP
EXP
EXP
EXP
NOV
NOV
NOV
NOV
NOV
NOV
NOV
NOV
NOV
NOV
NOV

Ryemoor Trophy Road Rally 2008

Individual Times in Starting Order forTime Card1l toTTCS8
MTC NTC STC TTC IRTC RTC STC TTC Route Other Cls OIA
Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Checks Pens Total Pos Pos
Nick Toplis/ lan Gibbins 2:19 2:19 3 3
Steve Retchless/ Sam Collis 1:44 1:44 1 1
lan Ainsworth/ Stewart Merry 2:07 2:07 2 2
Stan Featherstone/ Mike Ogram 6:06 6:06 10 30
David Tubman/ John Tubman Retired
Ade Green/ Kev Wilson 2:39 2:39 7
Alex Willan/ Jerry Hetterick 2:37 2:37 4
John Wilkinson/ lain Tullie 2:38 2:38 5
Phil Burton/ Mike Petch 5:16 5:16 9 27
Andy Nixon/ David Taylor 2:38 2:38 6
James Tyson/ Neil Harrison 3:01 3:01 8
Dean Pearson/ Mick Fern 3:14 3:14 2 12
Dave Quinney/ Gary Evans 3:19 3:19 5 16
Malcolm Grisdale/ Bob Hargreaves 3:14 3:14 3 13
Hugh Garnish/ David Bell 3:30 3:30 7 19
Clint Eade/ John Turnbull 3:33 3:33 8 20
Jim Wright/ Tom Carpetman Vipond 1 4:01 3 8:01 12 31
Jonathan Webb/ Alan Edwards 3:06 3:06 1 9
Richard French/ Sasha Heriot 3:14 3:14 4 14
Bernie Watkins/ Adam Roper 4:06 4:06 10 22
Mick Smith/ Rhiannon Blythe 3:38 3:38 9 21
Chris McGough/ Alan Jackson 4:32 4:32 11 25
Tony Harrison/ TBA 3:24 3:24 6 17
Paul Metcalfe/ Stuart Wright 3:27 3:27 4 18
Dave Broadley/ Herman Ruijsenaars 4:07 4:.07 5 23
Ashley Langley/ Matt Whattam 3:16 3:16 3 15
Andrew Stewart/ Roger Stoneley 4:40 4:40 7 26
Bob Taylor/ Roger Burkill 13 4:47 17:47 11 33
Nigel Dinsdale/ Fred 5:52 5:52 9 29
Andy Smallwood/ Martin Woodhouse 1 3:26 4:26 24
Simon Skaife/ Nick Skaife 3:08 3:08 10
David Wainwright/ Yvonne Wainwright 5:28 5:28 8 28
Jeff Alexander/ Will Douthwaite 2 5:41 10 17:41 10 32
Phillip Ellison/ Shaun Leggott 3:12 3:12 2 11

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

These results became Final on Sunday 16th March 2008 at 07:05 GMT
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Ryemoor Trophy Road Rally 2008
Final Individual Times  in Starting Order for Time Card 2 to STC 19

Total
Time
Card STC TTC IRTC RTC STC TTC IRTC RTC STC TTC STC Route Other Cls OIA
Car Cls Crew 1 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 Checks Pens Total Pos Pos
1 MAS Nick Toplis/ 2:19 0:49 1:01 4:09 3 3
lan Gibbins
2 MAS Steve 1:44 1:26 0:27 3:37 2 2
Retchless/
Sam Collis
3 MAS lan 2:07 0:41 0:45 3:33 1 1
Ainsworth/
Stewart
Merry
4 MAS Stan 6:06 1:06 1:04 8:16 9 9
Featherstone/
Mike Ogram
5 MAS David Retired
Tubman/
John Tubman
6 MAS Ade Green/ 2:39 1:20 1:32 5:31 6 6
Kev Wilson
7 MAS Alex Willan/ 2:37 1:33 1 0:47 5:57 7 7
Jerry
Hetterick
8 MAS John 2:38 1:03 0:44 4:25 4 4
Wilkinson/
lain Tullie
9 MAS Phil Burton/ 5:16 1:08 1 1:30 854 10 10
Mike Petch
10 MAS Andy Nixon/ 2:38 0:10 1 1:02 4:50 5 5
David Taylor
11 MAS James Tyson/ 3:01 1:31 1 1:52 7:24 8 8
Neil Harrison
12 EXP Dean 3:14 2:23 3:13 4 12:50 4 14
Pearson/
Mick Fern
13 EXP Dave 3:19 1:39 2 7:52 1 15:50 8 21
Quinney/
Gary Evans
14 EXP Malcolm 3:14 1:34 2 2:27 9:15 1 11
Grisdale/ Bob
Hargreaves
15 EXP Hugh 3:30 3:49 1 2:18 1 11:37 2 12
Garnish/
David Bell
16 EXP Clint Eade/ 3:33 8:11 3 3:52 1 19:36 10 24
John Turnbull
17 EXP Jim Wright/ 8:01 19:35 7 1F 1F 1F 1F 1F 5F 12 30
Tom 34:36
Carpetman
Vipond



Total
Time
Card STC TTC IRTC RTC STC TTC IRTC RTC STC TTC STC Route Other Cls OIA
Car Cls Crew 1 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 Checks Pens Total Pos Pos
18 EXP Jonathan 3:06 8:18 3 1:37 11 27:01 11 27
Webb/ Alan
Edwards
19 EXP Richard 3:14 3:13 3 2:09 1 12:36 3 13
French/
Sasha Heriot
20 EXP Bernie 4:06 2:47 2 3:09 1 13:02 5 15
Watkins/
Adam Roper
21 EXP Mick Smith/ 3:38 3:13 4 3:23 1 15:14 7 20
Rhiannon
Blythe
22 EXP Chris 4:32 3:23 3 4:55 1 16:50 9 22
McGough/
Alan Jackson
23 EXP Tony 3:24 1:46 4 1:37 3 13:47 6 18
Harrison/
TBA
24 NOV Paul 3:27 1:25 2 1:35 4 1 13:27 1 16
Metcalfe/
Stuart Wright
25 NOV Dave 4:07 Broken Exhaust
Broadley/
Herman
Ruijsenaars
26 NOV Ashley 3:16 1:35 2 2:38 1 3 13:29 2 17
Langley/ Matt
Whattam
27 NOV Andrew 4:40 7:41 4 2:45 1 20:06 5 25
Stewart/
Roger
Stoneley
28 NOV Bob Taylor/ 17:47 4:32 4 7:41 5 39:00 7 28
Roger Burkill
29 NOV Nigel 5:52 5:33 6 3:50 1 1 23:15 6 26
Dinsdale/
Fred
30 NOV Andy 4:26 1F 8 4:41 6 Retired
Smallwood/
Martin
Woodhouse
31 NOV Simon Skaife/ 3:08 2:06 1 2:38 1 4 13:52 3 19
Nick Skaife
32 NOV David 5:28 4:22 2 3:16 1 1 17:06 4 23
Wainwright/
Yvonne
Wainwright
33 NOV Jeff 17:41 7:26 1F  1F 1F 1F 1F 1F 1F 7F 9 3
Alexander/ 25:07
Will
Douthwaite
34 NOV Phillip Ellison/  3:12 2:37 6 3:05 1 1F 1F 8 29
Shaun 15:54
Leggott



Times shown like this are notional or penalised

These results became Final on Sunday 16th March 2008 at 07:05 GMT
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Ryemoor Trophy Road Rally 2008
Final Individual Times  in Starting Order for Time Card 3 to MTC 3

Total
Time
Card TTC MTC STC STC TTC IRTC RTC STC TTC STC TTC IRTC RTC STC TTC IRTC RTC
Car Cls Crew 2 20 2 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 3
1 MAS Nick Toplis/ 4:09 1:51 0:32 2:16
lan Gibbins
2 MAS Steve 3:37 1:18 1:05 1:51
Retchless/
Sam Collis
3 MAS lan 3:33 1:43 1.07 2:09
Ainsworth/
Stewart
Merry
4 MAS Stan 8:16 1:47 0:24 1:19
Featherstone/
Mike Ogram
5 MAS David
Tubman/
John Tubman
6 MAS Ade Green/ 5:31 1:53 0:40 2:48
Kev Wilson
7 MAS Alex Willan/ 5:57 2:12 0:55 2:44
Jerry
Hetterick
8 MAS John 4:25 1:45 0:50 1 2:41
Wilkinson/
lain Tullie
9 MAS Phil Burton/ 8:54 2:17 0:46 4:20
Mike Petch
10 MAS Andy Nixon/ 4:50 2:04 1:06 8:51
David Taylor
11 MAS James Tyson/ 7:24 2:32 2:01 2 3:22
Neil Harrison
12 EXP Dean 12:50 2:49 1:32 2 5:29
Pearson/
Mick Fern
13 EXP Dave 15:50 3:02 1:10 4 3:12
Quinney/
Gary Evans
14 EXP Malcolm 9:15 2:56 1:33 5:29
Grisdale/ Bob
Hargreaves
15 EXP Hugh 11:37 2:36 1:14 4:29
Garnish/
David Bell
16 EXP Clint Eade/ 19:36 6 3:12 3:51 2 4:32
John Turnbull
17 EXP Jim Wright/ 5F
Tom 34:36
Carpetman
Vipond



Total
Time
Card TTC MTC STC STC TTC IRTC RTC STC TTC STC TTC IRTC RTC STC TTC IRTC RTC
Car Cls Crew 2 20 2 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 3t
18 EXP Jonathan 27:01 3:08 2:22 3 5:33
Webb/ Alan
Edwards
19 EXP Richard 12:36 3:09 1:17 5 3:22
French/
Sasha Heriot
20 EXP Bernie 13:02 3:34 1 2:36 1 4:33
Watkins/
Adam Roper
21 EXP Mick Smith/  15:14
Rhiannon
Blythe
22 EXP Chris 16:50 3:41 1 2:15 3 5:39
McGough/
Alan Jackson
23 EXP Tony 13:47 2:41 1:47 7 3:30
Harrison/
TBA
24 NOV Paul 13:27 3:02 2:09 3:31
Metcalfe/
Stuart Wright
25 NOV Dave 4:07
Broadley/
Herman
Ruijsenaars
26 NOV Ashley 13:29 3:57 2:33 4:16
Langley/ Matt
Whattam
27 NOV Andrew 20:06 3:40 1 2:40 8 4:31
Stewart/
Roger
Stoneley
28 NOV Bob Taylor/  39:00
Roger Burkill
29 NOV Nigel 23:15 0:58 2 1 1:29 6 7:56
Dinsdale/
Fred
30 NOV Andy 1F
Smallwood/  23:07
Martin
Woodhouse
31 NOV Simon Skaife/ 13:52 3:54 1 2:18 8:31
Nick Skaife
32 NOV David 17:06 3:54 2:34 2 6:37
Wainwright/
Yvonne
Wainwright
33 NOV Jeff 7F 5:22 1F 1F 5:30 5 1F
Alexander/ 25:07
Will
Douthwaite
34 NOV Phillip Ellison/ 1F 2:58 2 2:20 7 4:38
Shaun 15:54
Leggott



Times shown like this are notional or penalised

These results became Final on Sunday 16th March 2008 at 07:05 GMT
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Ryemoor Trophy Road Rally 2008
Final Individual Times in Class Order forTimeCardl toTTCS8

MTC NTC STC TTC IRTC RTC STC TTC Route Other Cls OIA
Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Checks Pens Total Pos Pos
Class EXP
18 EXP Jonathan Webb/ Alan Edwards 3:06 3:06 1 9
12 EXP Dean Pearson/ Mick Fern 3:14 3:14 2 12
14 EXP Malcolm Grisdale/ Bob Hargreaves 3:14 3:14 3 13
19 EXP Richard French/ Sasha Heriot 3:14 3:14 4 14
13 EXP Dave Quinney/ Gary Evans 3:19 3:19 5 16
23 EXP Tony Harrison/ TBA 3:24 3:24 6 17
15 EXP Hugh Garnish/ David Bell 3:30 3:30 7 19
16 EXP Clint Eade/ John Turnbull 3:33 3:33 8 20
21 EXP Mick Smith/ Rhiannon Blythe 3:38 3:38 9 21
20 EXP Bernie Watkins/ Adam Roper 4:06 4:.06 10 22
22 EXP Chris McGough/ Alan Jackson 4:32 4:32 11 25
17 EXP Jim Wright/ Tom Carpetman Vipond 1 4:01 3 8:01 12 31
Class MAS
2 MAS Steve Retchless/ Sam Collis 1:44 1:44 1 1
3 MAS lan Ainsworth/ Stewart Merry 2:07 2:07 2 2
1 MAS Nick Toplis/ lan Gibbins 2:19 2:19 3 3
7 MAS Alex Willan/ Jerry Hetterick 2:37 2:37 4 4
8 MAS John Wilkinson/ lain Tullie 2:38 2:38 5 5
10 MAS Andy Nixon/ David Taylor 2:38 2:38 6 6
6 MAS Ade Green/ Kev Wilson 2:39 2:39 7 7
11 MAS James Tyson/ Neil Harrison 3:01 3:01 8 8
9 MAS Phil Burton/ Mike Petch 5:16 5:16 9 27
4 MAS Stan Featherstone/ Mike Ogram 6:06 6:06 10 30
Class NOV
31 NOV Simon Skaife/ Nick Skaife 3:08 3:08 1 10
34 NOV Phillip Ellison/ Shaun Leggott 3:12 3:12 2 11
26 NOV Ashley Langley/ Matt Whattam 3:16 3:16 3 15
24 NOV Paul Metcalfe/ Stuart Wright 3:27 3:27 4 18
25 NOV Dave Broadley/ Herman Ruijsenaars 4:07 4:07 5 23
30 NOV Andy Smallwood/ Martin Woodhouse 1 3:26 4:26 6 24
27 NOV Andrew Stewart/ Roger Stoneley 4:40 4:40 7 26
32 NOV David Wainwright/ Yvonne Wainwright 5:28 5:28 8 28
29 NOV Nigel Dinsdale/ Fred 5:52 5:52 9 29
33 NOV Jeff Alexander/ Will Douthwaite 2 5:41 10 1741 10 32
28 NOV Bob Taylor/ Roger Burkill 13 4:47 17:47 11 33

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

These results became Final on Sunday 16th March 2008 at 07:05 GMT
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Ryemoor Trophy Road Rally 2008
Final Individual Times in Class Order for Time Card2 to STC 19

Total
Time
Card STC TTC IRTC RTC STC TTC IRTC RTC STC TTC STC Route Other Cls OIA
Car Cls Crew 1 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 Checks Pens Total Pos Pos
Class EXP
14 EXP Malcolm 3:14 1:34 2 2:27 9:15 1 11
Grisdale/ Bob
Hargreaves
15 EXP Hugh 3:30 3:49 1 2:18 1 11:37 2 12
Garnish/
David Bell
19 EXP Richard 3:14 3:13 3 2:09 1 12:36 3 13
French/
Sasha Heriot
12 EXP Dean 3:14 2:23 3:13 4 12:50 4 14
Pearson/
Mick Fern
20 EXP Bernie 4:06 2:47 2 3:09 1 13:02 5 15
Watkins/
Adam Roper
23 EXP Tony 3:24 1:46 4 1:37 3 13:47 6 18
Harrison/
TBA
21 EXP Mick Smith/ 3:38 3:13 4 3:23 1 15:14 7 20
Rhiannon
Blythe
13 EXP Dave 3:19 1:39 2 7:52 1 15:50 8 21
Quinney/
Gary Evans
22 EXP Chris 4:32 3:23 3 4:55 1 16:50 9 22
McGough/
Alan Jackson
16 EXP Clint Eade/ 3:33 8:11 3 3:52 1 19:36 10 24
John Turnbull
18 EXP Jonathan 3:06 8:18 3 1:37 11 27.01 11 27
Webb/ Alan
Edwards
17 EXP Jim Wright/ 8:01 19:35 7 1IF 1F 1F 1F 1F 5F 12 30
Tom 34:36
Carpetman
Vipond
Class MAS
3 MAS lan 2:07 0:41 0:45 3:33 1 1
Ainsworth/
Stewart
Merry
2 MAS Steve 1:44 1:26 0:27 3:37 2 2
Retchless/
Sam Collis
1 MAS Nick Toplis/ 2:19 0:49 1:.01 4:09 3 3
lan Gibbins
8 MAS John 2:38 1:03 0:44 4:25 4 4
Wilkinson/
lain Tullie



Total
Time
Card STC TTC IRTC RTC STC TTC IRTC RTC STC TTC STC Route Other Cls OIA
Car Cls Crew 1 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 Checks Pens Total Pos Pos
10 MAS Andy Nixon/ 2:38 0:10 1 1:.02 4:50 5 5
David Taylor
6 MAS Ade Green/ 2:39 1:20 1:32 5:31 6 6
Kev Wilson
7 MAS Alex Willan/ 2:37 1:33 1 0:47 5:57 7 7
Jerry
Hetterick
11 MAS James Tyson/ 3:01 1:31 1 1:52 7:24 8 8
Neil Harrison
4 MAS Stan 6:06 1:06 1:04 8:16 9 9
Featherstone/
Mike Ogram
9 MAS Phil Burton/ 5:16 1:08 1 1:30 854 10 10
Mike Petch
Class NOV
24 NOV Paul 3:27 1:25 2 1:35 4 1 13:27 1 16
Metcalfe/
Stuart Wright
26 NOV Ashley 3:16 1:35 2 2:38 1 3 13:29 2 17
Langley/ Matt
Whattam
31 NOV Simon Skaife/ 3:08 2:06 1 2:38 1 4 13:52 3 19
Nick Skaife
32 NOV David 5:28 4:22 2 3:16 1 1 17:06 4 23
Wainwright/
Yvonne
Wainwright
27 NOV Andrew 4:40 7:41 4 2:45 1 20:06 5 25
Stewart/
Roger
Stoneley
29 NOV Nigel 5:52 5:33 6 3:50 1 1 23:15 6 26
Dinsdale/
Fred
28 NOV Bob Taylor/ 17:47 4:32 4 7:41 5 39:00 7 28
Roger Burkill
34 NOV Phillip Ellison/  3:12 2:37 6 3:05 1 1F 1F 8 29
Shaun 15:54
Leggott
33 NOV Jeff 17:41 7:26 1F 1F 1F 1F 1F 1F 1F 7F 9 31
Alexander/ 25:07
Will
Douthwaite

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

These results became Final on Sunday 16th March 2008 at 07:05 GMT
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Ryemoor Trophy Road Rally 2008
Final Individual Times in Class Order for Time Card 3 to MTC 3

Total
Time
Card TTC MTC STC STC TTC IRTC RTC STC TTC STC TTC IRTC RTC STC TTC IRTC RTC
Car Cls Crew 2 20 2 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 3t
Class EXP
14 EXP Malcolm 9:15 2:56 1:33 5:29
Grisdale/ Bob
Hargreaves
12 EXP Dean 12:50 2:49 1:32 2 5:29
Pearson/
Mick Fern
19 EXP Richard 12:36 3:09 1:17 5 3:22
French/
Sasha Heriot
20 EXP Bernie 13:02 3:34 1 2:36 1 4:33
Watkins/
Adam Roper
13 EXP Dave 15:50 3:02 1:10 4 3:12
Quinney/
Gary Evans
23 EXP Tony 13:47 2:41 1:47 7 3:30
Harrison/
TBA
15 EXP Hugh 11:37 2:36 1:14 4:29
Garnish/
David Bell
22 EXP Chris 16:50 3:41 1 2:15 3 5:39
McGough/
Alan Jackson
18 EXP Jonathan 27:01 3:08 2:22 3 5:33
Webb/ Alan
Edwards
16 EXP Clint Eade/ 19:36 6 3:12 3:51 2 4:32
John Turnbull
Class MAS
3 MAS lan 3:33 1:43 1.07 2:09
Ainsworth/
Stewart
Merry
1 MAS Nick Toplis/ 4:09 151 0:32 2:16
lan Gibbins
8 MAS John 4:25 1:45 0:50 1 2:41
Wilkinson/
lain Tullie
6 MAS Ade Green/ 5:31 1:53 0:40 2:48
Kev Wilson
4 MAS Stan 8:16 1:47 0:24 1:19
Featherstone/
Mike Ogram
2 MAS Steve 3:37 1:18 1:05 1:51
Retchless/
Sam Collis
9 MAS Phil Burton/ 8:54 2:17 0:46 4:20
Mike Petch



Total

Time
Card TTC MTC STC STC TTC IRTC RTC STC TTC STC TTC IRTC RTC STC TTC IRTC RTC
Car Cls Crew 2 20 2 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 3t
10 MAS Andy Nixon/ 4:50 2:04 1:06 8:51
David Taylor
11 MAS James Tyson/ 7:24 2:32 2:01 2 3:22
Neil Harrison
7 MAS Alex Willan/ 5:57 2:12 0:55 2:44
Jerry
Hetterick
Class NOV
24 NOV Paul 13:27 3:02 2:09 3:31
Metcalfe/
Stuart Wright
26 NOV Ashley 13:29 3:57 2:33 4:16
Langley/ Matt
Whattam
31 NOV Simon Skaife/ 13:52 3:54 1 2:18 8:31
Nick Skaife
32 NOV David 17:06 3:54 2:34 2 6:37
Wainwright/
Yvonne
Wainwright
27 NOV Andrew 20:06 3:40 1 2:40 8 4:31
Stewart/
Roger
Stoneley
29 NOV Nigel 23:15 0:58 2 1 1:29 6 7:56
Dinsdale/
Fred
34 NOV Phillip Ellison/ 1F 2:58 2 2:20 7 4:38
Shaun 15:54
Leggott
33 NOV Jeff 7F 5:22 1F 1F 5:30 5 1F
Alexander/ 25:07
Will
Douthwaite

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

These results became Final on Sunday 16th March 2008 at 07:05 GMT
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Car

©O© N b O 0O P W

10
14
24
11
26
12
19
20
13
23
31

7
32
15
22
18
27
29
16
34
33

These results became Final on Sunday 16th March 2008 at 07:05 GMT

Cls
MAS
MAS
MAS
MAS
MAS
MAS
MAS
MAS
EXP
NOV
MAS
NOV
EXP
EXP
EXP
EXP
EXP
NOV
MAS
NOV
EXP
EXP
EXP
NOV
NOV
EXP
NOV
NOV

Final

Crew

lan Ainsworth/ Stewart Merry
Nick Toplis/ lan Gibbins

John Wilkinson/ lain Tullie

Ade Green/ Kev Wilson

Stan Featherstone/ Mike Ogram
Steve Retchless/ Sam Collis
Phil Burton/ Mike Petch

Andy Nixon/ David Taylor
Malcolm Grisdale/ Bob Hargreaves
Paul Metcalfe/ Stuart Wright
James Tyson/ Neil Harrison
Ashley Langley/ Matt Whattam
Dean Pearson/ Mick Fern
Richard French/ Sasha Heriot
Bernie Watkins/ Adam Roper
Dave Quinney/ Gary Evans
Tony Harrison/ TBA

Simon Skaife/ Nick Skaife

Alex Willan/ Jerry Hetterick

David Wainwright/ Yvonne Wainwright

Hugh Garnish/ David Bell

Chris McGough/ Alan Jackson
Jonathan Webb/ Alan Edwards
Andrew Stewart/ Roger Stoneley
Nigel Dinsdale/ Fred

Clint Eade/ John Turnbull

Phillip Ellison/ Shaun Leggott
Jeff Alexander/ Will Douthwaite

Overall Results

Car

Ford Escort
Proton Gti
Proton Pasona
Proton Satria
Peugeot 205
Ford Escort
Proton Satria Gti
Ford Escort Mexico
Ford Escort Mk4
Mini Sprite

Mini Cooper S
Ford Puma
Proton Coupe
Seat Ibiza
Vauxhall Astra
Proton Compact
Rover 200vi
Peugeot 205 Gti
Proton Compact
Rover 200
Rover 25

VW Golf
Peugeot 205 Gti
Proton Compact
Peugeot 205 Rallye
Proton Satria
Peugeot 205
Peugeot 205

Ryemoor Trophy Road Rally 2008

in Position Order

Total Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos
8:32 1 1
8:48 2 2
10:41 3 3
10:52 4 4
11:46 5 5
12:51 6 6
16:17 7 7
16:51 8 8
19:13 1 9
22:09 1 10
22:19 9 11
24:15 2 12
24:40 2 13
25:24 3 14
25:45 4 15
27:14 5 16
28:45 6 17
29:35 3 18
31:48 10 19
32:11 4 20
34:56 7 21
37:25 8 22
41:04 9 23
44:57 5 24
47:38 6 25
49:11 10 26
1F 39:50 7 27
10F 2:00:59

Diff from
Leader

+0:16
+2:09
+2:20
+3:14
+4:19
+7:45
+8:19
+10:41
+13:37
+13:47
+15:43
+16:08
+16:52
+17:13
+18:42
+20:13
+21:03
+23:16
+23:39
+26:24
+28:53
+32:32
+36:25
+39:06
+40:39
+1F 31:18

to MTC 3

Diff from
car ahead

+0:16
+1:53
+0:11
+0:54
+1:05
+3:26
+0:34
+2:22
+2:56
+0:10
+1:56
+0:25
+0:44
+0:21
+1:29
+1:31
+0:50
+2:13
+0:23
+2:45
+2:29
+3:39
+3:53
+2:41
+1:33
+27:37:19

28 +10F 1:52:27 +9F 1:21:09
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Cls
MAS
MAS
MAS
MAS
MAS
MAS
MAS
MAS
MAS
MAS
EXP
EXP
EXP
EXP
EXP
EXP
EXP
EXP
EXP
EXP
EXP
EXP
NOV
NOV
NOV
NOV
NOV
NOV
NOV
NOV
NOV
NOV
NOV
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These results became Final on Sunday 16th March 2008 at 07:05 GMT

Ryemoor Trophy Road Rally 2008

Final

Crew

Nick Toplis/ lan Gibbins

Steve Retchless/ Sam Collis

lan Ainsworth/ Stewart Merry

Stan Featherstone/ Mike Ogram
Ade Green/ Kev Wilson

Alex Willan/ Jerry Hetterick

John Wilkinson/ lain Tullie

Phil Burton/ Mike Petch

Andy Nixon/ David Taylor

James Tyson/ Neil Harrison

Dean Pearson/ Mick Fern

Dave Quinney/ Gary Evans
Malcolm Grisdale/ Bob Hargreaves
Hugh Garnish/ David Bell

Clint Eade/ John Turnbull

Jim Wright/ Tom Carpetman Vipond
Jonathan Webb/ Alan Edwards
Richard French/ Sasha Heriot
Bernie Watkins/ Adam Roper

Mick Smith/ Rhiannon Blythe

Chris McGough/ Alan Jackson
Tony Harrison/ TBA

Paul Metcalfe/ Stuart Wright

Dave Broadley/ Herman Ruijsenaars
Ashley Langley/ Matt Whattam
Andrew Stewart/ Roger Stoneley
Bob Taylor/ Roger Burkill

Nigel Dinsdale/ Fred

Andy Smallwood/ Martin Woodhouse
Simon Skaife/ Nick Skaife

David Wainwright/ Yvonne Wainwright
Jeff Alexander/ Will Douthwaite
Phillip Ellison/ Shaun Leggott

Overall Results

Car

Proton Gti

Ford Escort
Ford Escort
Peugeot 205
Proton Satria
Proton Compact
Proton Pasona
Proton Satria Gti
Ford Escort Mexico
Mini Cooper S
Proton Coupe
Proton Compact
Ford Escort Mk4
Rover 25

Proton Satria
Vauhall Chevette HS
Peugeot 205 Gti
Seat Ibiza
Vauxhall Astra
Ford Escort Mk4
VW Golf

Rover 200vi
Mini Sprite
Morris Coupe
Ford Puma
Proton Compact
Vauxhall Nova
Peugeot 205 Rallye
Proton Coupe
Peugeot 205 Gti
Rover 200
Peugeot 205
Peugeot 205

in Starting Order

Total Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos
8:48 2 2
12:51 6 6
8:32 1 1
11:46 5 5
10:52 4 4
31:48 10 19
10:41 3 3
16:17 7
16:51 8
22:19 9 11
24:40 2 13
27:14 5 16
19:13 1 9
34:56 7 21
49:11 10 26
Retired

41:04 9 23

25:24 3 14

25:45 4 15
Retired

37:25 8 22

28:45 6 17

22:09 1 10
Broken Exhaust

24:15 2 12

44:57 24
Navigator Sick

47:38 6 25

[&)]

Retired
29:35 3 18
32:11 4 20
10F 2:00:59 8 28
1F 39:50 7 27

to MTC 3
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Car

Class EXP

14
12
19
20
13
23
15
22
18
16

Cls

EXP
EXP
EXP
EXP
EXP
EXP
EXP
EXP
EXP
EXP

Final

Crew

Malcolm Grisdale/ Bob Hargreaves

Dean Pearson/ Mick Fern
Richard French/ Sasha Heriot
Bernie Watkins/ Adam Roper
Dave Quinney/ Gary Evans
Tony Harrison/ TBA

Hugh Garnish/ David Bell
Chris McGough/ Alan Jackson
Jonathan Webb/ Alan Edwards
Clint Eade/ John Turnbull

Class MAS

3

©O© N b~ O 00

10
11
7

Class NOV

24
26
31
32
27
29
34
33

MAS
MAS
MAS
MAS
MAS
MAS
MAS
MAS
MAS
MAS

NOV
NOV
NOV
NOV
NOV
NOV
NOV
NOV

lan Ainsworth/ Stewart Merry
Nick Toplis/ lan Gibbins

John Wilkinson/ lain Tullie

Ade Green/ Kev Wilson

Stan Featherstone/ Mike Ogram
Steve Retchless/ Sam Collis
Phil Burton/ Mike Petch

Andy Nixon/ David Taylor
James Tyson/ Neil Harrison

Alex Willan/ Jerry Hetterick

Paul Metcalfe/ Stuart Wright
Ashley Langley/ Matt Whattam
Simon Skaife/ Nick Skaife

David Wainwright/ Yvonne Wainwright

Andrew Stewart/ Roger Stoneley
Nigel Dinsdale/ Fred

Phillip Ellison/ Shaun Leggott
Jeff Alexander/ Will Douthwaite

Overall Results

Ryemoor Trophy Road Rally 2008

in Class Order

Total Cls OIA
Car Penalty Pos Pos
Ford Escort Mk4 19:13 1 9
Proton Coupe 24:40 2 13
Seat Ibiza 25:24 3 14
Vauxhall Astra 25:45 4 15
Proton Compact 27:14 5 16
Rover 200vi 28:45 6 17
Rover 25 34:56 7 21
VW Golf 37:25 8 22
Peugeot 205 Gti 41:04 9 23
Proton Satria 49:11 10 26
Ford Escort 8:32 1 1
Proton Gti 8:48 2 2
Proton Pasona 10:41 3 3
Proton Satria 10:52 4 4
Peugeot 205 11:46 5 5
Ford Escort 12:51 6 6
Proton Satria Gti 16:17 7 7
Ford Escort Mexico 16:51 8 8
Mini Cooper S 22:19 9 11
Proton Compact 31:48 10 19
Mini Sprite 22:09 1 10
Ford Puma 24:15 2 12
Peugeot 205 Gti 29:35 3 18
Rover 200 32:11 4 20
Proton Compact 44:57 5 24
Peugeot 205 Rallye 47:38 6 25
Peugeot 205 1F 39:50 7 27
Peugeot 205 10F 2:00:59 8 28

These results became Final on Sunday 16th March 2008 at 07:05 GMT

to MTC 3
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IRTC 5
Posn Car Time

2
3
1
7
8
10

6
11
18
31
34
12
14
19
26
13
23
30
24
15
16
21
17
20
25
22
27
28

9
32
33

29
4

1:44
2:07
2:19
2:37
2:38
2:38
2:39
3:.01
3:06
3:08
3:12
3:14
3:14
3:14
3:16
3:19
3:24
3:26
3:27
3:30
3:33
3:38
4:01
4:06
4:.07
4:32
4:40
4:47
5:16
5:28
5:41
5:52
6:06

Ryemoor Trophy Road Rally 2008

Final Position on each Section for Time Card 1

These results became Final on Sunday 16th March 2008 at 07:05 GMT
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Posn
1
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Final

IRTC 11

Car
10

O ©O© b~ 0O P W

24

2
11

7
14
26
13
23
31
12
34
20
19
21
22
15
32
28
29
33
27
16
18
17
30

0:10
0:41
0:49
1:03
1:06
1:08
1:20
1:25
1:26
1:31
1:33
1:34
1:35
1:39
1:46
2:06
2:23
2:37
2:47
3:13
3:13
3:23
3:49
4:22
4:32
5:33
7:26
7:41
8:11
8:18
19:35
1F

IRTC 15
Time Car Time

2

P N W o

10

N

24
18
23
11
19
15
14
26
31
27
34
20
12
32
21
29
16
30
22
28
13
17
33

0:27
0:44
0:45
0:47
1:.01
1:02
1:04
1:30
1:32
1:35
1:37
1:37
1:52
2:09
2:18
2:27
2:38
2:38
2:45
3:05
3:09
3:13
3:16
3:23
3:50
3:52
4:41
4:55
7:41
7:52

1F

1F

Ryemoor Trophy Road Rally 2008

Position on each Section

These results became Final on Sunday 16th March 2008 at 07:05 GMT

for Time Card 2

to STC 19

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.


https://www.rallies.info/
mailto:rallies@rallies.info

1

© 00 N o o b~ W N

N NN NNNRNRNDNNRRRRR R B B B
® N o U0 R WNREP O O 0 N O 0o W N B O

IRTC 24

29

O P A~ 00O W DN

10

~

11
15
23
12
14
34
13
24
18
19
16
20
27
22
31
32
26
33

0:58
1:18
1:43
1:45
1:47
1:51
1:53
2:04
2:12
2:17
2:32
2:36
2:41
2:49
2:56
2:58
3:02
3:02
3:08
3:09
3:12
3:34
3:40
3:41
3:54
3:54
3:57
5:22

Final

IRTC 30

4

N N 0 © o -

10

3
13
15
19
29
12
14
23
11
24
22
31
34
18
26
32
20
27
16
33

0:24
0:32
0:40
0:46
0:50
0:55
1:05
1:.06
1:07
1:10
1:14
1:17
1:29
1:32
1:33
1:47
2:01
2:09
2:15
2:18
2:20
2:22
2:33
2:34
2:36
2:40
3:51
5:30

Ryemoor Trophy Road Rally 2008

Position on each Section

IRTC 34
Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time

4

D N 0P wN

13
11
19
23
24
26

9
15
27
16
20
34
12
14
18
22
32
29
31
10
33

1:19
1:51
2:09
2:16
2:41
2:44
2:48
3:12
3:22
3:22
3:30
3:31
4:16
4:20
4:29
4:31
4:32
4:33
4:38
5:29
5:29
5:33
5:39
6:37
7:56
8:31
8:51

1F

These results became Final on Sunday 16th March 2008 at 07:05 GMT
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Ryemoor Trophy Road Rally 2008

Final Position after each Section forTimeCardl toTTCS8

IRTC5

Posn Car Time

1 2 144
3 207
1 219
7 2:37
8 2:38
10 2:38
6 2:39
11 3.01
18 3:06
31 3:.08
34 312
12 314
14 314
19 3114
26 3:16
13 3:19
23 324
24 3:27
15 3:30
16 3:33
21 3:38
20 4:06
25 4:.07
30 4:26
22 432
27 4:40
17 5:.01
9 b5:16
32 5:28
29 552
4 6:06
33 741
28 17:47
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These results became Final on Sunday 16th March 2008 at 07:05 GMT
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Ryemoor Trophy Road Rally 2008

Final Position after each Section
IRTC 11 IRTC 15
Car Time Car Time
3 2:48 3 3:33
10 2:48 2 3:37
1 3:08 1 4:09
2 3:10 8 4:25
8 3:41 10 4:50
6 3:59 5:31
7 4:10 5:57
11 4:32 11 7:24
14 4:48 4 8:16
26 4:51 24 8:27
24 4:52 12 8:50
13 4:58 31 8:52
23 5:10 9 8:54
31 5:14 14 9:15
12 5:37 26 9:29
34 5:49 15 10:37
9 6:24 23 10:47
19 6:27 19 11:36
21 6:51 20 12:02
20 6:53 21 14:14
4 7:12 13 14:50
15 719 34 14:54
22 755 32 15:06
32 9:50 22 15:50
18 11:24 18 16:01
29 11:25 16 18:36
16 11:44 27 19:06
27 12:21 29 21:15
28 22:19 28 34:00
33 25:07 30 1F17:07
17 27:36 17 1F 34:36
30 1F 4:26 33 3F 25:07

These results became Final on Sunday 16th March 2008 at 07:05 GMT
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These results became Final on Sunday 16th March 2008 at 07:05 GMT

IRTC 24
Car
3
1
8
10

9
14

7
11
12
19
23
24
20
26
31
13
15
32
27
22
29
18
16
34 1F
33 7F

Final

Time
5:16
6:00
6:10
6:54
7:24
9:55

10:03

11:11

12:11

13:09

14:56

15:39

15:45

16:28

16:29

16:36

17:26

17:46

18:52

19:13

21:00

23:46

25:31

29:13

30:09

33:48

23:52

50:29

IRTC 30
Car
3
1
8
10

14
;

11

19

12

23

24

26

13

20

15

31

32

27

22

18

29

16

34 1F

33 oF

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.

Position after each Section

Time
6:23
6:32
7:00
8:00
8:04

10:27

11:00

11:57

13:44

14:04

16:57

17:02

17:11

18:15

18:38

19:59

20:02

20:12

20:27

21:04

23:34

27:26

28:46

32:31

33:42

37:39

28:12

55:59

Ryemoor Trophy Road Rally 2008

IRTC 34
Car

~N ©O N B O O P W

10
14
24
11
26
12
15
19
20
13
23
31
32
22
27
18
16
29
34

Time
8:32
8:48

10:41

10:52

11:46

12:51

16:17

16:48

16:51

19:13

22:09

22:19

24:15

24:40

24:56

25:24

25:45

27:14

28:45

29:35

32:11

37:25

39:57

41:04

44:11

47:38

1F 39:50

33 10F 1:00:59

for Time Card 3

to MTC 3
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Award

1st Overall
1st Master
2nd Master
3rd Master
1st Expert

2nd Expert
3rd Expert

1st Novice
2nd Novice
3rd Novice

= W

14
12
19
24
26
31

Best Malton Crew 32

Ryemoor Trophy Road Rally 2008

Crew

lan Ainsworth / Stewart Merry
Nick Toplis / lan Gibbins

John Wilkinson / lain Tullie

Ade Green / Kev Wilson
Malcolm Grisdale / Bob Hargreaves
Dean Pearson / Mick Fern
Richard French / Sasha Heriot
Paul Metcalfe / Stuart Wright
Ashley Langley / Matt Whattam
Simon Skaife / Nick Skaife

Final

Awards to MTC 3

Car

Ford Escort
Proton Gti
Proton Pasona
Proton Satria
Ford Escort Mk4
Proton Coupe
Seat Ibiza

Mini Sprite

Ford Puma
Peugeot 205 Gti

David Wainwright / Yvonne Wainwright Rover 200

These results became Final on Sunday 16th March 2008 at 07:05 GMT

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Ryemoor Trophy Road Rally 2008
Final Retirements in Starting Order forTimeCard1l toTTCS8

MTC NTC STC TTC IRTC RTC STC TTC Route Other Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Checks Pens Total Pos Pos
5 MAS David Tubman/ John Tubman Retired

17 EXP Jim Wright/ Tom Carpetman Vipond 1 4:01 3 801 12 31
21 EXP Mick Smith/ Rhiannon Blythe 3:38 3:38 9 21
25 NOV Dave Broadley/ Herman Ruijsenaars 4:07 4:07 5 23
28 NOV Bob Taylor/ Roger Burkill 13 4:47 17:47 11 33
30 NOV Andy Smallwood/ Martin Woodhouse 1 3:26 4:26 6 24

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

These results became Final on Sunday 16th March 2008 at 07:05 GMT
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https://www.rallies.info/
mailto:rallies@rallies.info

Ryemoor Trophy Road Rally 2008
Final Retirements in Starting Order for Time Card 2 to STC 19

Total
Time
Card STC TTC IRTC RTC STC TTC IRTC RTC STC TTC STC Route Other Cls OIA
Car Cls Crew 1 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 Checks Pens Total Pos Pos
5 MAS David Retired
Tubman/
John
Tubman
17 EXP Jim Wright/ 8:01 19:35 7 1IF 1F 1F 1F 1F 5F 12 30
Tom 34:36
Carpetman
Vipond
21 EXP Mick Smith/ 3:38 3:13 4 3:23 1 15:14 7 20
Rhiannon
Blythe
25 NOV Dave 4:07 Broken Exhaust
Broadley/
Herman
Ruijsenaars
28 NOV Bob Taylor/  17:47 4:32 4 7:41 5 39:00 7 28
Roger Burkill
30 NOV Andy 4:26 1F 8 4:41 6 Retired
Smallwood/
Martin
Woodhouse

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

These results became Final on Sunday 16th March 2008 at 07:05 GMT

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Car

17

21

25

28

30

Ryemoor Trophy Road Rally 2008

Final Retirements in Starting Order for Time Card 3

Cls
MAS

EXP

EXP

NOV

NOV

NOV

Total
Time

to MTC 3

Card TTC MTC STC STC TTC IRTC RTC STC TTC STC TTC IRTC RTC STC TTC IRTC RTC

Crew 2 20 2 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32
David

Tubman/

John

Tubman

Jim Wright/ 5F
Tom 34:36
Carpetman
Vipond

Mick Smith/ 15:14
Rhiannon
Blythe

Dave 4:.07
Broadley/
Herman
Ruijsenaars

Bob Taylor/ 39:00
Roger

Burkill

Andy 1F
Smallwood/ 23:07
Martin
Woodhouse

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

These results became Final on Sunday 16th March 2008 at 07:05 GMT

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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